

WHEELS

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
16.000 - WHEELS			
Wheel (15").....	203258	5	5
Wheel (16").....	203308	5	5
Bolt, R.H. Thd.....	203121	20	20
16.002 - FRONT WHEEL HUB AND DRUM			
Hub and Drum (with Tapped Holes for Wheel Mtg. Bolts).....	204633	2	2
Flatwasher, 3/4" x 1 11/16" x 1/8".....	201166	2	2
Nut, 3/4"-16 Hx. Sl.....	436	2	2
Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1/2".....	341	2	2
16.010 - FRONT WHEEL BEARINGS			
Bearing Cone, Inner.....	204634	2	2
Bearing Cup, Inner.....	204635	2	2
Bearing Cone, Outer.....	204636	2	2
Bearing Cup, Outer.....	204637	2	2
Seal, Inner.....	204638	2	2
Cap, Grease.....	201151	2	2
16.020 - REAR WHEEL HUB AND DRUM			
Hub and Drum (with Tapped Holes for Wheel Mtg. Bolts)(1 3/4" O.D. Oil Seal Wiping Surface)(Taper Bore Length 2 25/32").....	207340	2	2
Key, 2 7/8" Long x 7/32" x 7/32".....	207238	2	2
Flatwasher, 29/32" I.D. x 1 9/16" O.D.....	207239	2	2
Nut, 7/8"-14 Hx. (1 5/16" Across Flats).....	207240	2	2
Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1 1/2".....	341	2	2
16.026 - WHEEL HUB CAP OR COVER			
Cap, Frazer.....	204659	4	4
Clip, Spring (on Wheels).....	203262	25	25
Rivet, Fl. Hd.....	203263	25	25
16.028 - WHEEL TRIM RING			
Do-Nut Disc (Frazer)(15" Wheel).....	205729	5	5
16.030 - SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING CLAMP			
Clamp(except Convertible).....	204656	1	1
Wing Nut(except Convertible and Utility models).....	204655	1	1
Bolt (Tire to Door)(Utility models only).....	206362	1	
Clamp.....	200545		1
Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	437		1
Bracket, Upper.....	200543		1
Bracket, Lower.....	204184		1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257		1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.....	344		1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190		1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203		1